
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/Amdt.02/16–17 dated 13.07.2016  Page 1 of 2 

Amendment No. 02 
Date: 13/07/2016 

Sub: Amendment no.2 to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref: NIT No.: HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/16-17 dated 28.06.2016and subsequent amendment 

 

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tenders(NIT) 

 

(1) For:- 

 

Sl. Description Schedule 

C 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 

fee and EMD in physical form 

19.07.2016, 1300 hrs (IST) 

Tenderer have to submit Original Bank Instruments 

viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and EMD within the 

above mentioned date and time 

D 
Closing date & time for submission of online 

Tenders 
19.07.2016, 1200 hrs (IST) 

E Time and date of opening of online Tenders 19.07.2016, 1400 hrs (IST) 

 

Read as:- 

 

Sl. Description Schedule 

C 
Closing date & time for submission of tender 

fee and EMD in physical form 

10.08.2016, 1300 hrs (IST) 

Tenderer have to submit Original Bank Instruments 

viz. DD/BC/BG of tender fee and EMD within the 

above mentioned date and time 

D 
Closing date & time for submission of online 

Tenders 
10.08.2016, 1200 hrs (IST) 

E Time and date of opening of online Tenders 10.08.2016, 1400 hrs (IST) 

 

 

Note: 

(i) If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 

days from the date of tender opening, i.e., upto 22
nd

 January 2017. 

(ii) Tender fee and EMD (As applicable) should be deposited in the Tender Box located at HLL 

Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-

201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 10.08.2016, 1300 hrs (IST). 

Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID. 

 

*The bidders who had submitted the Tender Fee for the corresponding item in Tender Enquiry 

No.: HLL/PCD/IMMU-09/15-16 dated 15.01.2016 are exempted from paying tender fee for this 

tender. 
 

 

SECTION – IV 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) 

 

 

Clause 21.1 B) Payment for Imported Goods:   

a) On Shipment:  

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/IMMU-10/Amdt.02/16–17 dated 13.07.2016  Page 2 of 2 

For: 

 

(x) Consignee Receipt Certificate as per Section XVII in original issued by the authorized 

representative of the consignee.  

 

Read As: 
(x) Deleted 

 

SECTION - VII 

Technical Specifications 
Schedule No. 1 

Refrigerated Truck 

Base Vehicle specifications 

 

For: 

 

40.0 Emission norms 40.1 As per prevailing norms of Government of India and 

CPCB guidelines at the time of supply. 

 

Read As: 

 

40.0 Emission norms 40.1 As per BS IV Norms. 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note:  

1. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and 

time of online submission of bids  

2. Bidders’ registration in e-portal is a one-time process. Those who have registered with us and 

have received the User ID and Password shall use the same User ID, Password and the same 

Digital signature for this tender as well. 

 


